
 

1 

e/ sealed Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items – 
 

Sr.
No 

Name of the Work Contract 
Period/ 

Tentative Qty 

Consignee/ 
Place of 
Tender 

Opening 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D 
(Rs.) 

Date & 
Time for 

Sale/ 
downloadi

ng of e-
tenders 

Last Date 
& Time for 
Submissio

n of e-
tenders 

 

Date & Time for 
opening of 
e-tenders 

1. Mahindra Pick up or 

equivalent (Capacity 2 ton). 

 

01 No. Verka Mohali 
Dairy. Ph. 

0172-
2271784. 

500/- 
per 

Tender 
form 

25000/- 
per 

Tender 

24.02.2024 
from 

02:00 PM 

10.03.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 
11.03.2024 

at 
02:00 PM 

Financial bid 
14.03.2024 

at 
02:00 PM 

2. Hiring of Cold Store for the 

storage of white Butter. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

-do- 500/- 1,00,000/- 22.02.2024 
from 

11:00 AM 
 

11.03.2024 
upto 

3:00 PM 
 

Technical bid 
13.03.2024 

at 
12:00 PM 

Financial bid 
18.03.2024 

at 
02:30 PM 

3. Disposal of unserviceable 

material on time auction 

basis. 

- Verka Bathinda 
Dairy. Ph. 

0164-2214825. 

500/- 50,000/- 23.02.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 

11.03.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 
 

Technical bid 
14.03.2024 

Financial bid 
18.03.2024 

 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812,66 

                                                                                  Notice Inviting Tender                                                                 www.verka.coop 

http://www.verka.coop/


 

2 

4. Supply of fresh cut fire wood. 

 

900 MT Verka 
Hoshiarpur 

Dairy. 
Ph.01882-
238157. 

500/- 1,00,000/- 17.02.2024 

from 
02:00 PM 

04.03.2024 

upto 
02:00 PM 

 

05.03.2024 
at 

11:30 AM 
 

5. E-Tender for Colour 

Measurement Tintometer 

(Make :-  Lovibond & Model 

:- FX) for Ghee. 

 

- -do- 500/- 15,000/- 16.02.2024 

from 

11:00 AM 

04.03.2024 

upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 
05.03.2024 

at 
11:00 AM 

Financial bid 
After finalization of 

technical bid. 
 

6. Labour Contract for 

Providing Un-skilled, Semi- 

skilled, Skilled, High skilled 

workers and eligible 

personnel for different posts 

through outsourcing. 

Two Years Rate 
Contract 

-do- 500/- 2,00,000/- 19.02.2024 

from 

04:00 PM 

28.02.2024 

upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 
04.03.2024 

at 
11:00 AM 

Financial bid 
07.03.2024 

at 
03:00 PM 

 

7. Contract for Providing 

Suitable/ eligible security 

personnel through 

outsourcing. 

Two Years Rate 
Contract 

-do- 500/- 1,00,000/- 19.02.2024 

from 

04:00 PM 

28.02.2024 

upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 
04.03.2024 

at 
11:00 AM 

Financial bid 
07.03.2024 

at 
03:00 PM 

 
 



 

3 

8. Allotment of Verka Milk 

Booth through draw system 

at Civil Hospital Majitha and 

Primary Health Center, 

Naushera Pannuan. 

02 Verka Amritsar 

Dairy. 

Ph.7355599890

. 

200/-

(+GST 

Extra 

each 

Tender) 

20,000/- 
each 

Tender 

17.02.2024 

from 

11:00 AM 

11.03.2024 

upto 

01:00 PM 

12.03.2024 
at 

01:00 PM 

9. E-tender are invited for 

disposal of unserviceable 

scrap material and 

machinery one time basis 

and Annual Rate Contract. 

As per site Verka 
Jalandhar 

Dairy. 
Ph.7889080316

. 

500/- 30,000/- 19.02.2024 

from 

12:00 PM 

05.03.2024 

upto 

01:00 PM 

06.03.2024 
at 

12:00 PM 

10. Hiring of insulated vehicles 

for supply of packed milk 

and fresh milk products in 

Jalandhar, Kapurthala, 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh 

Nagar District and Verka 

Hoshiarpur Dairy. 

One Year -do- 500/- 50,000/- 20.02.2024 05.03.2024 

upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 
06.03..2024 

at 
11:00 AM 

Financial bid 
After finalization of 

technical bid. 

11. Allotment of Verka Milk 
booths at different locations in 
distt. sangrur/ Barnala/ 
Malerkotla on Rent Basis. 
1) BSNL Park (city Park, 

Nabhaq Gate, Sangrur 
2) ITI, Sunam, Sangrur 
3) Market Committee, 

Khanauri, Sangrur. 
4) Jeeta Singh Complex, 

Barnala. 
5) SST Nagar, Barnala 
6) Civil Hospital, Bhadour, 

Three Year on 
Rent/ 08 No’s 

Verka Sangrur 
Dairy. Ph. 

01672-505260 

500/- 10,000/- 26.02.2024 
to 

12.03.2024 
from 

12:00 PM 

13.03.2024 
upto 

12:00 PM 

13.03.2024 
at 

03:00 PM 



 

4 

Barnala 
7) Bus Stand, Dhanoula, 

Barnala. 
8) Civil Hospital, Ahmedgarh, 

Malerkotla (Reservation 
as per Milkfed Policy) 

 

12. Supply of man power (Un-

skilled, Semi- skilled, Skilled, 

High skilled & Other 

categories). 

 

Two Years -do- -do- 1,00,000/- 17.02.2024 
 

02.03.2024 
upto 

12:00 PM 

Technical bid 
04.03.2024 

at 
11:00 AM 

 

13. Supply of Security 

Personnels (Security, 

Supervisor, Gunmen and 

Security Guards). 

 

Two Years -do- -do- 50,000/- 17.02.2024 
 

02.03.2024 
upto 

12:00 PM 

Technical bid 
04.03.2024 

at 
11:00 AM 

 

14. Kjeldahl Apparatus(Protein 

Analyzer) 

01 No. -do- 200/- 50,000/- 21.02.2024 07.03.2024 
upto 

04:00 PM 

08.03.2024 
at 

11:00 AM 
 
 
 

15. Hiring of insulated road milk 

tanker for transportation of 

milk from MCC’s to various 

Milk Plants in Punjab etc. on 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Verka Faridkot 
Dairy.  

500/- 1,00,000/- 
Per tanker 

19.02.2024 
from 

02:00 PM 

05.03.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 

06.03.2024 
at  

12:00 PM 



 

5 

rate. 

Cap.10000kg. 

Cap.20000 kg. 

 
04 No’s 

 
01 No. 

16. Hiring of pick up or its 

equivalent vehicle for lifting 

the milk from MPCS/DF to 

MCC at Route 62 (MCC 

Aulakh). 

01 No. -do- -do- 15,000/- 19.02.2024 
from 

02:00 PM 

05.03.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 

06.03.2024 
at  

12:00 PM 

17. Loading/ Unloading of Verka 

Milk & Milk Products, 

Corrugated Boxes, SMP 

bags etc. at Verka Mega 

Dairy, Bassi Pathana. 

 

01.04.2024 
to 

31.03.2025 

Verka Mega 
Dairy, Bassi 

Pathana. 
Ph.01763-
298664. 

1000/- 15,000/- 16.02.2024 
from 

02:00 PM 
 

06.03.2024 
upto 

11:00 AM 

07.03.2024 
at  

11:00 AM 

18. Annual Rate Contract pest/ 

rodent control service at 

cattle feed plant, khanna. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

Cattle Feed 
Plant, Khanna. 

Ph. 01628-
521450, 51, 57. 

200/- 20,000/- 26.02.2024 
from 

01:00 PM 

07.03.2024 
upto 

01:00 PM 

07.03.2024 
at 

02:00 PM 
 
 
 
 

 
Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting registered for e-
tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet Banking. For participating in the 
above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and 
Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-
2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration and  downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender 
opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable. 



 

6 

       

Section - B 
 
Sealed Tenders are hereby invited on the prescribed Performa for the purchase of following items:- 
 

Sr.
no 

Name of work/item Contract 
Period/ 

Tentative 
Qty 

Consignee/ Place 
of Tender 
Opening 

 

E.M.D   
(Rs.) 

Last date & Time of 
submission of 

Tender  

Date & Time for 
Opening Bid 

1. Job Contract of 
Contractor/Halwai for 
manufacturing and cutting of 
sweets. 

Annual/  
50 MT per 

Annum 

Verka Chandigarh 
Dairy. Ph.0172-

5041901. 

40,000/- 04.03.2024 
from 

2:30 PM 

05.03.2024 
at 

2:30 PM 

 
 
            
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 

                                                                                                                                                       Dy. General Manager (Purchase) 


